HCC Budget Request, presented at the May 5™, 2010 Budget Work Session.
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Haywood Community College
Administrative Services Employees
May 5, 2010

Campus Arboretum
Facilities Maintenance

Facility Services

FTE
Employees

Industry
Standard

14.84



Haywood Community College

Parking Analysis
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Building aE| w| wl | o] Slow=] 5| al=sS-|0a]| o
100 Building 31 21 2 1
200 Building 121 | 32 | 80 | o
300 Building 125 8 | 87| 10
400 Building 53 12 | 34 2
700 Building 30 5 18 5
800 Building 16 5 10 1
900 Building 47 10 | 37
1000 Building 43 3 39 1
1100 Building 5 =
1200 Building 10 10
1400 Building 16 3 12
1500 Building 373 354 | 11
1600 Building 39 5 32 2
3000 Building 160 156 ) 2
3200 Building 9 2
3300 Building 49 6 41 P
3400 Building 65 61 4
4000 Building 7 6 1
1199 113| 987




Haywood Community College
Bulldindg Inventory
May 5, 2010

100 Building - Administation Building

200 Building - LRC

300 Building - General Edu

400 Building - Early College

500 Building - Sawmill

700 Building - Professional Crafts

800 Building - Esthetics, Massage Therapy,
Print Shop

800 Building - Nursing

1000 Building - Electrical Programs &
Campus Arboretum

1100 Building - Horticulture

1200 Building - HRD

1400 Building - Con. Edu Annex

1500 Building - Student Services & Con. Edu

1600 Building - Automative & Auto Body

1800 Building - Storage

1900 Buildung - Dry Lumber Storage

2100 Building - Chemical Storage

2200 Building - Facility Services/Surplus

2700 Building - Pesticide/Daliah Storage

2800 Building - Rhododendeon House

2900 Building - Lumber Stacking Building

3000 Building - Regional High Tech. Center

3100 Building - Millhouse

3200 Building - Casmetalogy

3300 Building - Industrial Trades

3400 Building - West Waynesville Center

4000 Building - Regional Center for Advancement

of Children

Total Gross 5g. Ft.

Facilities Maintenance Staff

International Facilities Maintenance Association
Industry Standard 1 FTE = 47,000 5F

5,800
35,911
39,500

9,284
14,672
14,682

7,558
11,440

12,260
11,780
3,020
6,000
45,700
16,864
2,016
812
192
2,160
1,686
143
1,800
26,418
425
5,419
17,473
5,473

20,000

318,488

4.5 FTE

7 FTE

Need 2.5 additional Full-time Equivalent in Facilities Maintenance




Haywood Community College

Capital Neads Analysis DERRIE PERRL

May 5, 2010
Building Project
100 Building Roof Repair
200 Building Building Access Syslem
300 Building Ventilaton/Exhaust System Room 331
Ventilation/Exhaust System Room 332
Building Access System
HYAC (replace & heat pumps)
400 Building Replace Wood Exterior Wall Covering
Upgrade Fire Alarm System
800 Exterior Replace Wood Exterior Wall Covering
Upgrade Fire Alarm System
900 Building Upgrade Restrcoms
Upgrade Fire Alarm Systerm
1000 Building Upgrade Fire Alarm and Lighting
Buildng Access System
1100 Building Roof Replacement (shingles)
Upgrade Fire Alarm System
1200 Building Replace Carpet
1500 Building Purchase Evenls Storage Building
Paint Building
Building Access System
Awnings
Oceupancy Sensors
Replace Incandescent with CFL
1600 Building Paint Building
3000 Building Paint Building
Upgrade Fire Alarm
Replace Exterior Doors
3200 Building Roof Replacement {(membrane)
3300 Building Replace Restrooms Partitions
3100 Building Water Trough (wooden structure for water wheel)
Paving 1800 Building - Parking Lot

3400 Building - Parking Lot
MNew Parking Lot

Total

Cost
3 15.000.00

o

15.000.00

10,000.00

8,000.00
20,000.00
40,000.00
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50,000.00
10.000.00
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40,000.00
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10.000.00
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§ 1500000
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6,000.00

20,000.00
28,565.00
10,000.00
3,840.00
5,000.00
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b 30,355.00

30,000.00
10.000.00
25,000.00
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&0,000.00
27,314.00
25,000.00

4 n

$618,237.00






